deposit with the Bureau of each Chamber of the Parliament.

Article 98• Legislative initiatives by citizens
• Initiation of general legislation
• Standing committees

The people exercise the initiative of the laws by way of petition constituting a
proposal[,] written and signed by at least fifteen thousand (15,000) persons having
the right to vote under the conditions specified by the law.

The petition is deposited with the Bureau of the National Assembly.

The right of amendment belongs to the Deputies, to the Senators and to the
Government whatever the origin of the text may be.